BIJUR DELIMON
INTERNATIONAL
(800) 63 1-0168   TOLL-FREE
(91 9) 465-0516   FAX
35821  •  R7 05/211
M2500G Series Divider Valve Manifold

35821  •  R7 05/212
HOW TO ORDER
Completely assembled single line modular valve manifolds can be ordered as
follows:
First, select the manifold base assembly from the table. This assembly includes the
inlet section, valve base sections, end section, tie rods, nuts and O-rings; the valve
sections are installed on it. Each valve section and bypass section requires a base
section and every manifold must have at least three operating valve sections.
VALVE SECTION
Discharge Ports
Inlet Type Number of Sections #4SAE 1/8-27 NPSF 1/8-28 BSPP
Standard
3 M2500A3G M2500B3G M2500C3G
4 M2500A4G M2500B4G M2500C4G
5 M2500A5G M2500B5G M2500C5G
6 M2500A6G M2500B6G M2500C6G
7 M2500A7G M2500B7G M2500C7G
8 M2500A8G M2500B8G M2500C8G
9 M2500A9G M2500B9G M2500C9G
10 M2500A10G M2500B10G M2500C10G
Add Z to the standard code for Zone-Oil MCZ2501 or X for Zone-Grease MCZ2501,
e.g. M2500A7GZ for 7 section Zone-Oil.
Next, specify the valve size, outlet type and optional accessories or bypass sections.
Begin at the first section after the inlet and continue towards the end section.
Choose one from each column on the chart below.
Valve Size Outlet Optional Accessories
05 25 T- Twin V- Visual indicator
10 30 S- Single; no outlet PP- Pin-type piston indicator
15 35 SL- Single; outlet to left CS- Cycle switch*
20 40 SR- Single; outlet to right CP- Crossport
Add L or R to the above codes to specify the location of each accessory. If bypass
section is required, use BP in part number.
M2500G
M2500G
BYPASS
M2500G-05S
M2500G-10S
M2500G-30T
INLET SECTION
OUTLET
OUTLETOUTLET
OUTLET
VISUAL INDICATOR
END SECTION
CROSSPORT BAR
M2500B5G/ 05SR, VL/ 10S, CPR/ 10SL/ BP/ 30T
0G-10S
EXAMPLE
Specifications Code
5 section manifold, NPSF ports,
standard inlet M2500B5G
05 single, outlet to right, visual
indicator left 05SR, VL
10 single, no outlet, crossport right 10S, CPR
10 single, outlet to left 10S, SL
Bypass section BP
30 twin, outlets left and right 30T
BIJUR DELIMON
INTERNATIONAL
(800) 63 1-0168   TOLL-FREE
(91 9) 465-0516   FAX
35821  •  R7 05/213
M2500G VALVE COMPONENTS
Assembled valve manifolds contain:
Inlet section + Base section + Valve sections + End section + Tie rod kit
INLET SECTION (ONE REQUIRED)
Inlet Port Standard Part Number Zone Oil Part Number Zone Grease Part Number
1/4” OD Tubing (#4 SAE) MCI2504AG --- 37500A

MCC2505B - Straight , 12 feet long
INTEGRAL ZONE VALVES
HOW TO ORDER GREASE VALVES
HOW TO ORDER OIL VALVES
OIL
P.N. VOLTAGE SEALS ELEC CONN
38152M115 24VDC VITON Hirchmann/DIN
38152M116 115VAC VITON Hirchmann/DIN
38152M117 230VAC VITON Hirchmann/DIN
Zone Valve - System Type
MCZ2503B— Grease
Seal Material
00— Nitrile
V0— Viton
Voltage
1 1— 115 VAC 50/60 Hz
22— 230 VAC 50/60 Hz
24— 24 VDC
Electrical Connector
DL— Conduit (1/2NPSM)
HC— Hirchmann/DIN
BH— Automotive
Note: All Zone Control Valves are sent standard as normally closed.
Contact factory if normally open is required.